
Welcome
September SEPAC  Q & A meeting
Special Education Parent Advisory Council



What is SEPAC?

SEPAC is a parent group facilitated by special education educators providing support to 
parents of students with IEP’s and 504’s.  As educators our goal is to support and provide 
resources at our meetings to guide families and students in the special education process.

We host several meetings throughout the school year and we welcome feedback from our 
parents.  

Please contact us or send an email with your ideas and suggestions for future meetings.  



SEPAC Committee Members

Dr. Patricia Jeter, Director of Student Related Services

Ms. Patricia Schaffer, Supervisor of Student Related Services

Stephanie Dias, School Psychologist  

973-412-2228 sdias@essextech.org

Suzanne Sabatino, Transition Coordinator 

973-412-2225 ssabatino@essextech.org

mailto:sdias@essextech.org
mailto:ssabatino@essextech.org


SEPAC Future Meeting Topics & Dates

Oct 20 --- Mr Gomes, Work Based Learning Coordinator 

Nov 15 --- NJDVRS presentation

Dec 13 — Nutritionist... to discuss healthy eating as the New Year approaches

We are looking for a few parent volunteers to join our SEPAC committee 

We are always looking for ideas and suggestions for presentations, feel free to share or send 
us an email.

What would you like to learn about?



Back to School Initiatives
School Year 2022-2023

● SAC Coordinator for the District
● 504 Coordinators 
● Supports available for Students with IEP’s

○ Para Professionals available
○ Case Managers/CST members
○ School Counselors



Contact Information for Payne Tech
ESSEX COUNTY DONALD M. PAYNE TECH ASSIGNMENTS 

Child Study Team Case Managers

Stephanie Dias, School Psychologist Grade 12th  sdias@essextech.org 2228 

Mary Idebaneria, Learn Disabilities Teacher Consultant Grade 11th  midebaneria@essextech.org 2226 

Marianne Rubino, School Social Worker Grade 9th & 10th  mrubino@essextech.org 2229 

School Nurses

Amanda Gordon RN, BS School Nurse 9-12 agordon@essextech.org 2254 

Dionne Pace RN, BSN, CSN, BS School Nurse 9-12 dpace@essextech.org 2214

Speech Language Therapist 

Dawn Schweitzer  9-12 dschweitzer@essextech.org 7346 

School Social Worker/504

Jenaè Goodson  jgoodson@essextech.org 2219  students with last name A-L

Cynthia Toro ctoro@essextech.org 2257 students with last name M-Z



Contact Information for West Caldwell
Child Study Team Case Managers

Dr. Sharon Spence Learn Disabilities Teacher Consultant Transition A sspence@essextech.org 2245 

Mirlene Nazaire School Psychologist 9 & 12 mnazaire@essextech.org 2244 

Taliah Joyner School Social Worker 10 &11 tjoyner@essextech.org 2238 

School Nurses

Bonnie Rogers RN, BSN, CSN, BS brogers@essextech.org 2234 

Speech Language Therapist 

Alexandria Chaves, achaves@essextech.org 2235 grades 9-12 

School Social Worker/SAC/504 Coordinator

Alghashiyah Murray, amurray@essextech.org 2269 grades 9-12









Transportation Contact

Contact First: Essex Regional Educational Services Commission - (973) 405-6262

Payne Tech - Bus Monitor Lakecia Jenkins ljenkins@ssextech.org

Dr. Jeter - pjeter@essextech.org 

mailto:ljenkins@ssextech.org
mailto:pjeter@essextech.org

